0x0e747eb2ff0f26fb77c3a1ea67ee07fac2dbb783 0xc383e037ab6872adae3ec35714b8d8cc46bea867 

2. Final Judgment is entered in favor of the Plaintiff, and Defendant is liable for 

statutory treble damages pursuant to 18 U.S.C. § 1964(c) in the total amount of $17,056,515.15 

(Seventeen Million Fifty-Six Thousand Five Hundred Fifteen Dollars And Fifteen Cents), for 

which sum let execution issue. 

3. Permanent Injunctive Relief:  Defendant and all persons acting in concert or 

participation with Defendant are hereby permanently restrained and enjoined from: 

a. maintaining, using, operating, or effecting any electronic transactions on